11/01/2019 505753667

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5800481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN CORRALIZA	09/19/2019
ALEX TITTIGER	10/02/2019
DAVID F. WILLSON	09/19/2019
MICHAEL J. KORY	09/30/2019
LAWRENCE HERMAN FONG	09/19/2019
RANDY YANG CHIANG	09/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POPSOCKETS LLC
Street Address:	5757 CENTRAL AVENUE
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29699041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 474-6300

docket@marshallip.com Email:

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32772/54333	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL P. FURMANEK	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. Furmanek/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2019

Total Attachments: 9 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=Executed Assignment#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Appl. No.: 29/699,041

Filed:

July 23, 2019

Title:

UNIVERSAL MOUNT FOR PERSONAL ELECTRONIC DEVICE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, Steven Corraliza, Alex Tittiger, David F. Willson, Michael J. Kory, Lawrence Herman Fong, and Randy Yang Chiang ("Assignor") agrees to assign and hereby does assign to POPSOCKETS LLC, 5757 Central Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80301 ("Assignee") all rights, title, and interests in and to the inventions that are disclosed in the application listed above (the "Application") including, but without limitation, all rights:

- in and to the Application and all other applications anywhere in the world that have been or may be filed on said inventions and/or naming Assignor as an inventor of said inventions,
 - in and to all patents issuing on any of the foregoing, (ii)
- (iii) in and to all reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, oppositions, post-grant reviews, supplementary protection certificates, and/or extensions of any of the foregoing,
- (iv) to bring suit, the right to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present, and future infringement and/or misappropriation of any of the foregoing, and
- (v) of priority including, but without limitation, the right to claim priority benefit of or to the Application and all of the foregoing.

Assignor requests the Commissioner for Patents in the United States and similar authorities outside the United States to issue said patents to and in the name of Assignee or its designee. Assignor authorizes the attorneys of record in the application to insert in this assignment the filing date and application number of the Application when officially known. Assignor:

- declares: (1) The application was made or authorized to be made by me, (2) I believe myself, as a named inventor, to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application and I understand that any willful false statement made by me in this paragraph is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both;
- (b) warrants except in favor of Assignee: (1) Assignor is the owner of all its rights, title and interests herein assigned and has the right to make this unconditional and irrevocable assignment to Assignee without obtaining any approval or permission of a third party; and (2) there are no outstanding

1

32772/54333

encumbrances, liens, prior assignments, licenses, or other obligations or restrictions on the rights, title and interests herein assigned; and

(c) agrees to execute, upon the request of Assignee or its designee at no expense to Assignor, all applications or documents related to the inventions including, but without limitation, any oath, declaration, or affidavit relating thereto that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to fully cooperate with Assignee and/or its designee to perform all affirmative acts requested to prepare, file, prosecute, maintain, defend, enforce, and vest in Assignee the rights, title, and interests assigned herein whereby said rights, title and interests will be held and enjoyed by Assignee or its designee to the full end of the term for which the intellectual property rights herein may be available as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS our hands this day of September State of Caulornif County of San Francisco Steven Corraliza	2019
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or <u>validity of that document.</u>	
State of California County of San Francisco)	
On September 1 2019 before me, MARK RODY GUBZ (insert name and title of the of personally appeared Steven Corra Lize	ficer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the acted, executed the instrument.	3 7 111 7
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	nat the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	MARK RODRIGUEZ omm. # 2299343 bry Public - California an Mateo County
Signature My Body Stag (Seal)	1 Expires July 29, 2023

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

County of				\	
on Wholes 02, 0019 b	efore me,	Duns F7	he and title of		Jubba

personally appeared <u>Alex Tittiger</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _______(Seal)

DENNIS F PASTONES
COMM # 2288489
NOTARY PUBLIC © CALFORNIA S
San Facines December 12, 2022

WITNESS our hands this 12th day of Suptember, 2017.
State of California County of San Francisco David F. Willson
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or <u>validity of</u> that document.
State of Californie County of San Francisco)
On September 145, 2019 before me, MARL RONI QUEZ (Insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>DAVID F. WILLSON</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) whose name (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)

WITNESS our hands this	30	day of	Sept	
State of (NOVA) County of ZWAR	· ;	Michael J.	₹ Kory ()	
Notary Public in and for the County and State	e aforesaid, a	ppeared kno	<u>2619</u> , wn to me perso	onally or proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to subscribed to the foregoing instrument and a his/her free and voluntary act and for the use	o be the same icknowledged	e person/pe that he/sh	rsons whose n e executed said	ame is/are
WITNESS my hand and seal the sa	ame day and	year last ab	ove given.	
My Commission Expires: 11-116-	2021		AUDITA Notacy	VIA Jublic
		: 1	Stat	THERINE JANICKI Stary Public e of Colorado D#20174047375 ion Expires 11-15-2021

WITNESS our hands this 19th day of September 2019 State of San Francisco Lawrence Herman Fong
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of San Francisco
On September 19th, 2019 before me, Mark Radriguest (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Law Ence Helman Fone who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)-on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature WK Wyskin (Sea

VARE ROOMIGUEZ

Out # 2799343

Total Public California

San Mateo County

Comm Expires Adv 29, 2833

32772/54333/US

WITNESS our hands this 19th day of Suptawher, 2019. State of California County of San francisco Randy Yang Ohiang
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California San Francisco)
On Statember 19th 2019 before me, WAVE RODIGUEZ (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared PANDY YANG-CHIANS
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/see subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. **MARK ROOMSCUEZ** Comm. # 2799343* Notary Public Celifornia Son Mases County
Signature (Seal)

On behalf of Assignee,	Dovid	Gottlieb		
	Name Gener	al Com	re!	
hereby confirms Assigne assignment.	Title e's acceptance of all Signature	rights, privileges,	title and interes 21 Date	ts conveyed by this Pug 2019
United States of America State of County of	Colovado Baildur) 		
On this 21 personally came described in and who exe of the same.	ween the control of the second	***************************************	o me known to knowledged exe	, before me be the individual ecution
My Commis	sion expir	es :		
11-16-200			Star Notary	ATHERINE JANICKI otary Public te of Colorado ID # 20174047375 sion Expires 11-18-2021